Poonam H Bagdai neither exercise any control over the 

company nor is engaged in the management of the Company. 

The aforesaid Promoter/ promoter group person has entered into share purchase agreement with 

9anium Tech LLP (“Acquirer”) for transfer of their 27,90,555 (Twenty Seven Lakh Ninety 

Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Five) Equity Shares of face value of ¥ 10/- each representing 

69.76% of the fully paid-up equity share capital of the Target Company at a price of ¥ 13.11 

(Rupees Thirteen and Eleven Paisa Only) per Equity Share payable in cash in accordance with 

the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)